

Stone Hill Rd. Lift Station Decommission and Sanitary Sewer Extension  
 Oswego, Illinois  
 HR GREEN  
 JOB NUMBER: 180055.02  
 PLAN SET DATE: 05/23/19  
 ADD#1: 12/12/19  
 BID ALTERNATE #2



ITEM #	PAY ITEM - BID ALTERNATE #2	UNITS	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Copenhaver Construction Inc.		Superior Excavating Co.		Fox Excavating, Inc.		D Construction, Inc.		Martam Construction Inc.			
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost		
2.1	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	290	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 25,520.00		
2.2	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	204	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,060.00		
2.3	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	0.10	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 3,220.00		
2.4	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	9	\$ 5.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00		
2.5	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	9	\$ 5.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00		
2.6	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	9	\$ 5.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00		
2.7	MULCH, METHOD 2	ACRE	0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 1,860.00		
2.8	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	190	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,710.00		
2.9	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00		
2.10	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	18	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 648.00		
2.11	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	18	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 828.00		
2.12	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00		
2.13	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	90	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,030.00		
2.14	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	27	\$ 20.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 891.00		
2.15	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	18	\$ 15.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 414.00		
2.16	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 8 INCH	SQ YD	90	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 16,920.00		
2.17	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	27	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,187.00		
2.18	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		
2.19	SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION	EACH	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 7,360.00		
2.20	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 2,960.00		
2.21	ABANDON EXISTING FORCE MAIN, FILL WITH CLSM	FOOT	617	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,255.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,872.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,170.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,340.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 27,148.00		
2.22	REMOVING MANHOLES, SPECIAL (WET WELL)	EACH	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 83,750.00	\$ 83,750.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 19,600.00		
2.23	REMOVING MANHOLES, SPECIAL (VALVE AND VALVE VAULT)	EACH	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00		
2.24	SANITARY SEWER 10", PVC, SDR 21 (TRENCHED)	FOOT	129	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,965.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 26,445.00	\$ 1,727.00	\$ 222,783.00		
				<b>AS-READ TOTAL BID</b>		<b>\$ 115,355.00</b>		<b>\$ 138,354.00</b>		<b>\$ 139,210.00</b>		<b>\$ 150,325.00</b>		<b>\$ 196,991.00</b>		<b>\$ 366,816.00</b>	
				<b>AS-CORRECTED TOTAL BID</b>		<b>\$ 115,355.00</b>		<b>\$ 138,354.00</b>		<b>\$ 139,210.00</b>		<b>\$ 150,325.00</b>		<b>\$ 196,991.00</b>		<b>\$ 366,816.00</b>	